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VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS 

SEPTEMBER 1966 

Foreign vehicles entering Canada on travellers' vehicle permits during the month of September 
totalled 885,239, an increase of 36,299 or 4.3 per cent over the same month of 1965. Cumulative data 
show that 7,477,162 permits were Issued during the first three quarters of 1966, a gain o£ 476,806 
entries or 6.8 per cent over the aggregate for the same period of 1965. 

Province of entry Into Canada 
% One day 
In 1965 

Permits issued(l) 

1965 1966 

Change in 
1966 

% Change in 
1966 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ,.. 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory .... 

Canada 

159 45 114 71.7 

0.1 
62.5 
44.6 
50.8 
44.2 
44.1 
24.8 
36.8 
13.2 

1,914 
50,522 
77,609 

630,225 
10,903 
5,374 
5,623 
63,200 
3,411 

1,820 
50,304 
79,584 

649,895 
12,094 
6,679 
7,905 
73,187 
3,726 

-
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

94 
218 

1,975 
19,670 
1,191 
1,305 
2,282 
9,987 
315 

- 4.9 
- 0.4 
+ 2.5 
+ 3.1 
+ 10.9 
+ 24.3 
+ 40.6 
+ 15.8 
+ 9.2 

49.3 848,940 885,239 + 36,299 + 4.3 

January - September 

-

0.1 
60.7 
46.8 
54.8 
46,3 
44.4 
21.7 
36.6 
11.3 

708 

12,091 
405,383 
576,373 

5,234,764 
103,424 
50,582 
69,343 
523,961 
23,727 

450 

11,586 
428,585 
585,954 

5,600,593 
105,486 
52,640 
77,036 
586,716 
28,116 

258 

505 
+ 23,202 
+ 9,581 
+ 365,829 
+ 2,062 
+ 2,058 
+ 7,693 
+ 62,755 
+ 4,389 

- 36.4 

- 4.2 
+ 5.7 
+ 1.7 
+ 7.0 
+ 2.0 
+ 4.1 
+ 11.1 
+ 12.0 
+ 18.5 

52.3 7,000,356 7,477,162 + 476,806 + 6.8 

(1) Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Entries 
via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel. 

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the 
regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-
001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the 
proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3. 
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