CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 19 No. 9

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS

SEPTEMBER 1966

Foreign vehicles entering Canada on travellers' vehicle permits during the month of September totalled 885,239, an increase of 36,299 or 4.3 per cent over the same month of 1965. Cumulative data show that 7,477,162 permits were issued during the first three quarters of 1966, a gain of 476,806 entries or 6.8 per cent over the aggregate for the same period of 1965.

Province of entry into Canada	% One day in 1965	Permits issued(1)		Change in		% Change in	
		1965	1966	1966		1966	
Newfoundland	_	159	45	-	114	- ;	71.7
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-		-		-
Nova Scotia	0.1	1,914	1,820	-	94	-	4.9
New Brunswick	62.5	50,522	50,304	-	218	-	0.4
{uebec	44.6	77,609	79,584	+	1,975	+	2.5
ntario	50.8	630,225	649,895	+	19,670	+	3.1
fanitoba	44.2	10,903	12,094	+	1,191	+ :	10.9
Saskatchewan	44.1	5,374	6,679	+	1,305	+ :	24.3
Alberta	24.8	5,623	7,905	+	2,282	+ 4	40.6
British Columbia	36.8	63,200	73,187	+	9,987	+ :	15.8
Nukon Territory	13.2	3,411	3,726	+	3 15	+	9.2
Canada	49.3	848,940	885,239	+	36,299	+	4.3
	January - September						
Newfoundland	-	708	450	-	258	- ;	36.4
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-		-		-
lova Scotia	0.1	12,091	11,586	-	505	-	4.2
ew Brunswick	60.7	405,383	428,585	+	23,202	+	5.7
uebec	46.8	576,373	585,954	+	9,581	+	1.7
ntario	54.8	5,234,764	5,600,593	+	365,829	+	7.0
lanitoba	46.3	103,424	105,486	+	2,062	+	2.0
Saskatchewan	44.4	50,582	52,640	+	2,058	+	4.1
lberta	21.7	69,343	77,036	+	7,693	+ :	11.1
British Columbia	36.6	523,961	586,716	+	62,755	+ :	12.0
Mukon Territory	11.3	23,727	28,116	+	4,389	+	18.5
Canada	52.3	7,000,356	7,477,162	+	476,806	+	6.8

⁽¹⁾ Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel.

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3. **DOMINION BUREAU**

National Accounts and Balance of Payments

October 1966 2207-501

OCT 31 1966

OF STATISTICS

ROGER DUNAMEL, F.R.S.C., Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa PROPERTY OF THE

LIBRARY

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA
1010495443